STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WAYNE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH

SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE TO REPEAL CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE II OF ORDINANCE NO. 1016, COMPENSATION COMMISSION

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH TO REPEAL CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE II OF ORDINANCE NO. 1016, COMPENSATION COMMISSION, AND ANY AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR PUBLICATION AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH ORDAINS:

Amendment 17 to Ordinance No. 1016, is hereby adopted to read as follows:

SECTION I. REPEAL OF ORDINANCE NO. ____.

This Section provides that Chapter 2, Article II of Ordinance No. 1016, Compensation Commission, and any and all amendments to Chapter 2, Article II of Ordinance No. 1016, is and are hereby repealed.

SECTION II. REPEAL.

This Section provides that all Ordinance or parts of Ordinance in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION III. SEVERABILITY.

This Section provides that any unenforceable section can be severed from the rest of the Ordinance.

SECTION IV. SAVINGS CLAUSE.

This Section provides that adoption of this Ordinance does not affect proceedings, prosecutions for violation of law, penalties and matured rights and duties in effect before the effective date of this Ordinance.

SECTION V. PUBLICATION.

This section provides that the Clerk for the Charter Township of Plymouth shall cause this Ordinance to be published in the manner required by law.

SECTION VI. EFFECTIVE DATE.

This section provides that this Ordinance, as amended, shall take full force and effect upon publication as required by law.

Copies of the complete text of this Ordinance are available at the office of the Charter Township of Plymouth, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, during regular business hours.

PT100616-0089 2.5 x 5.595